



PWL/Stock Exchange/ 2024-25/ Clarification/06

Date: 10.01.2025

To
Compliance Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G
Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (E), -Mumbai-400051

Scrip Code: 544003

Symbol: PLAZACABLE: ISIN: INEOINJ01017

Subject: Response to the Clarification for Providing the Details of Single Segment for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024 filed by Plaza Wires Limited.

Re: Email received from National Stock Exchange of India Limited dated 06.01.2025.

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is with reference to the email received from you on the captioned subject seeking our clarification on the observation in respect of clarification for providing Details of Single Segment in which Company is operating to National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2024.

In this regard, kindly note that in reference to the IND AS-108 i.e. Accounting Standard for Segment Reporting, the Company has only one (1) significant operating segment i.e. Wires and Cables and does not have any other "Significant Operating Segment" which mandates the requirement for separate segment reporting in accordance with Quantative threshold limits under IND AS-108. Hence, the requirement to submit segment-wise details are not applicable to our Company.

You are requested to take note of the above submission on your records and oblige.

Yours faithfully,
For Plaza Wires Limited

Sanjay Gupta Chairman and Managing Director DIN:00202273